70
8,

19
5

E
-1

3
10

9,
59

5
81

7,
79

0

55
T

ax
es

 O
th

er
 T

h
an

 In
co

m
e

T
ax

es
56

C
ap

ita
l S

to
ck

 T
ax

36
,3

62
$

36

,3
62

$

36

,3
62

$

36
,3

62
$

57
P

U
R

T
A

 a
nd

 R
eg

ul
at

or
y

A
ss

es
sm

en
ts

40
2,

99
9

E
-8

8,
11

2
41

1,
11

1
E

-8
96

41
1,

20
7

E
-1

7
5,

97
2

41

7,
17

9

58

P
ay

ro
ll

T
ax

es
97

,7
62

97
,7

62
E

-5
(7

,2
55

)
90

,5
07

E
-1

1
1,

88
0

92

,3
87

59
T

ot
al

 T
ax

es
 O

th
er

 T
ha

n
In

co
m

e
53

7,
12

3
$

8,

11
2

$

54
5,

23
5

$

(7
,1

59
)

$

53
8,

07
6

$

7,
85

2
$

54
5,

92
8

$

- 13 -

Exhibit GRH-1
Page 17 of 47

APPENDIX A

PRO FORMA REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS UNDER PRESENT RATES

- 14 -

Exhibit GRH-1
Page 18 of 47

PRO FORMA OPERATING REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS
UNDER PRESENT RATES

Adjustment
Adj. Increase
Ref. (Decrease)

R-1

Test Year Test Year Test Year
Customer DSIC STAS PWAC

Classification Revenue Revenue Revenue Total
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Residential 41,631$   (18,870)$   23,889   46,650
Commercial 13,298   (5,973)   6,788   14,113
Industrial 5,222   (2,363)   3,699   6,558
Public 2,268   (2,307)   1,278   1,239
Private Fire
   Total 62,419$   (29,514)$   35,654$   68,560$

Pro Forma
Customer DSIC PWAC STAS

Classification HTY Revenue Revenue* Revenue Revenue Total
(1)

Residential 3,975,952$   47,314$   113,641$   (2,386)   158,569$   111,920$
Commercial 983,355   11,702   29,635   (590)   40,747   26,633
Industrial 482,131   5,737   16,385   (289)   21,833   15,275
Public 206,413   2,456   6,376   (124)   8,709   7,470
Private Fire 265,639   3,161   (159)   3,002   3,002
   Total 5,913,490$   70,371$   166,037$   (3,548)$   232,859$

* Based on 1.19% of Revenue
 Based on 0.2471 per 1000 gallons
* Based on -0.060% of Revenue

R-2 To eliminate the change in unbilled revenue accrual as of March 31, 2024.

Test Year
Customer Unbilled

Classification Revenue
(1) (2)

Residential (13,586)$   13,586$
Commercial (70,888)   70,888
Industrial (33,354)   33,354
Public (14,179)   14,179
Private Fire -   -
Public Fire -   -

   Total (132,007)$

R-3 To annualize Residential and Commercial Operating Revenues for the net gain

[…]

1 56.82   18.94   67.31   22.44

1 1/2 113.64   37.88   134.63   44.88
2 181.80   60.60   215.38   71.79
3 340.92   113.64   403.89   134.63
4 568.23   189.41   673.18   224.39
6 1,136.49   378.83   1,346.40  448.80
8 1,818.33   606.11   2,154.18  718.06

10 2,613.87   871.29   3,096.65  1,032.22

6.635$   7.860$

Consumption Charges,
per Thousand Gallons

Newtown Service Area
Wholesale Demand Charge   0.970   1.149

* Present Rates also include PWAC, DSIC and STAS charges.

Per Quarter Per Quarter
Private Fire Service

4-inch Service 121.11$   143.48$
6-inch Service 121.11   143.48
8-inch Service 141.28   167.37
Sprinkler Heads > 300 0.26   0.31
Private Hydrants:

   Newtown 101.75   120.54

Public Fire Service

   Public Fire Hydrants:

   Newtown 101.75$   120.54$

Present Rates*

THE NEWTOWN ARTESIAN WATER COMPANY

COMPARISON OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES

Proposed Rates

- 42 -

Exhibit GRH-1
Page 46 of 47

Usage
1,000 Gals. Present Proposed Percent
per Quarter Bill* Bill Increase Increase

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

0 22.97$   26.90$   3.93$   17.1%
1 29.93   34.77   4.84   16.2%
2 36.88   42.63   5.75   15.6%
3 43.84   50.49   6.65   15.2%
4 50.79   58.35   7.56   14.9%
5 57.76   66.21   8.45   14.6%
6 64.71   74.07   9.36   14.5%
7 71.67   81.93   10.26   14.3%
8 78.62   89.79   11.17   14.2%
9 85.59   97.65   12.06   14.1%

10 92.54   105.51   12.97   14.0%
11 99.50   113.37   13.87   13.9%
12 106.45   121.23   14.78   13.9%
13 113.41   129.09   15.68   13.8%
14 120.37   136.95   16.58   13.8%
15 127.33   144.81   17.48   13.7%
16 134.28   152.67   18.39   13.7%
17 141.24   160.53   19.29   13.7%
18 148.19   168.39   20.20   13.6%
19 155.16   176.25   21.09   13.6%
20 162.11   184.11   22.00   13.6%
21 169.07   191.97   22.90   13.5%
22 176.02   199.84   23.82   13.5%
23 182.98   207.70   24.72   13.5%
24 189.94   215.56   25.62   13.5%
25 196.90   223.42   26.52   13.5%
26 203.85   231.28   27.43   13.5%
27 210.81   239.14   28.33   13.4%
28 217.76   247.00   29.24   13.4%
29 224.73   254.86   30.13   13.4%
30 231.68   262.72   31.04   13.4%
35 266.47   302.02   35.55   13.3%
40 301.25   341.32   40.07   13.3%
45 336.04   380.63   44.59   13.3%
56 412.56   467.09   54.53   13.2%
60 440.39   498.53   58.14   13.2%
70 509.96   577.14   67.18   13.2%
80 579.53   655.74   76.21   13.2%
90 649.10   734.35   85.25   13.1%
100 718.67   812.95   94.28   13.1%

* Includes PWAC, DSIC and STAS.

THE NEWTOWN ARTESIAN WATER COMPANY
NEWTOWN SERVICE AREA

COMPARISON OF BILLS UNDER PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES
5/8-INCH METERS, QUARTERLY

- 43 -

Exhibit GRH-1
Page 47 of 47

NAWCO STATEMENT NO. 3
Docket No. R-2024-XXXXXXX

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF

HAROLD WALKER, III

GANNETT FLEMING VALUATION AND RATE CONSULTANTS, LLC

ON BEHALF OF

THE NEWTOWN ARTESIAN WATER COMPANY

Addressing:  Rate of Return

July 19, 2024

i

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATION ..... 2